
Richmond (8-22) -vs- Fordham (18-11)
03/07/07 at Atlantic City, N.J. - Boardwalk Hall

 
 

 
 
Richmond 61

Fordham 63

Date: 03/07/07
Time: 2:30 PM
Attendance: 4,406
Site: Atlantic City, N.J. - Boardwalk Hall
Referees: Joe DeMayo, Fran Connolly, Paul Faia
Notes: Atlantic 10 Championship - Opening Round

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Richmond 28 33 61
Fordham 31 32 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GERIOT, Dan * 25 12-15 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 7 0 0 27
21 GONZALVEZ, David * 38 5-9 2-3 7-9 2-6 8 1 4 1 0 1 19
13 THOMAS, Peter * 34 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 2 6
11 SYLLA, Oumar * 27 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 4
05 MORRIS, Brian * 34 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 3 3
54 CRANK, Drew 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 1 0 2
35 HOVDE, Kevin 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
04 GIDDINGS, Jarhon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 BUTLER, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 McLEAN, Duncan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-47 6-13 7-10 8-19 27 20 14 17 1 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-47   51.1 % 6-13   46.2 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 DUNSTON, Bryant * 31 8-11 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 2 0 2 3 2 21
01 STOUT, Marcus * 35 7-15 0-7 3-4 1-1 2 2 4 2 0 2 17
30 GREENE, Sebastian * 29 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
21 BINNS, Michael * 24 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 4
14 ANDERSON, Kevin * 33 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 4 3 1 2 0
24 BUTLER, Brenton 32 4-7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 9
04 TANNER, Herb 15 2-4 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 8
50 BETHEL, Chris 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-46 1-10 14-19 6-17 23 16 11 13 4 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-46   52.2 % 1-10   10.0 % 14-19   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Richmond 28

Fordham 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GERIOT, Dan 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5
21 GONZALVEZ, David 19 4-6 1-2 5-7 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 0 14
13 THOMAS, Peter 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 SYLLA, Oumar 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
5 MORRIS, Brian 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
54 CRANK, Drew 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
35 HOVDE, Kevin 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 GIDDINGS, Jarhon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 BUTLER, Ryan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 McLEAN, Duncan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-21 3-7 5-7 4-9 13 13 2 10 1 3 28
47.6 % 42.9 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 DUNSTON, Bryant 14 2-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 2 2 7
1 STOUT, Marcus 17 4-8 0-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 10
30 GREENE, Sebastian 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 BINNS, Michael 15 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 ANDERSON, Kevin 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 BUTLER, Brenton 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
4 TANNER, Herb 12 1-2 0-1 4-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
50 BETHEL, Chris 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 0-4 9-12 3-8 11 9 4 6 2 4 31
52.4 % 0.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Richmond 33

Fordham 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 GERIOT, Dan 17 10-13 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 4 0 0 22
21 GONZALVEZ, David 19 1-3 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 1 5
13 THOMAS, Peter 16 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 4
11 SYLLA, Oumar 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2
5 MORRIS, Brian 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 3 0
54 CRANK, Drew 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 HOVDE, Kevin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
4 GIDDINGS, Jarhon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BUTLER, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 McLEAN, Duncan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-26 3-6 2-3 4-10 14 7 12 7 0 5 33
53.8 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 DUNSTON, Bryant 17 6-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 14
1 STOUT, Marcus 18 3-7 0-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 7
30 GREENE, Sebastian 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 BINNS, Michael 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 ANDERSON, Kevin 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 1 2 0
24 BUTLER, Brenton 18 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 7
4 TANNER, Herb 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 BETHEL, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 1-6 5-7 3-9 12 7 7 7 2 4 32
52.0 % 16.7 % 71.4 %


